subject to regular monitoring by Group Management Risk committee, but is not currently significant in

relation to the overall results and financial position of the Group.

Interest rate movement affect reported equity in the following ways:

 Retained earnings arising from increase or decrease in net interest income and the fair value changes

reported in profit or loss.

 Fair value reserves arising from increases or decreases in fair value of available-for-sale financial

instruments reported directly in equity.

Overall non-trading interest rate risk positions are managed by Treasury, which uses investment securities,

advances to banks and deposits from banks to manage the overall position arising from the Group‟s non-

trading activities.

At 31 December 2009, if interest rates on

 floating rate assets and liabilities held at amortised cost and

 assets and liabilities accounted at fair value through profit or loss

had increased or decreased by 200 basis points with all other variables held constant, the impact on profit or

loss would have been as set out in the table below:

In thousands of Naira December 2009 March 2009

 Pre-tax Post-tax Pre-tax Post-tax

 N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000

Decrease (173,159) (121,211) (267,886) (192,074)

Increase 173,159 121,211 264,769 189,839

Exposure to Foreign exchange risk

The Bank‟s foreign exchange risk is considered at a Group level since an effective overview of such risk is a

critical element of the Bank‟s asset/liability risk management. The board of directors defines its risk tolerance

levels and expectations for foreign exchange risk management and ensures that the risk is maintained at

prudent levels.

Foreign exchange risk is quantified using the net balance of assets and liabilities in each currency, and their

total sum. The assets and liabilities include current positions, forward positions, commitments, and the market